PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6906920

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY SCHMID	09/07/2021
RICHARD PEMPER	09/08/2021
NATASA MEKIC	09/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	2000 ST. JAMES PLACE
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17406379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)601-1176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2816011111

Email: docketing@lewisreese.com LEWIS & REESE, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 11625 SPRING CYPRESS RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE A

Address Line 4: TOMBALL, TEXAS 77377

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114-0020US **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** R. SCOTT REESE SIGNATURE: /R. Scott Reese/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/09/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=114-0020US_Assignment#page1.tif source=114-0020US_Assignment#page2.tif source=114-0020US Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057424 FRAME: 0111 506860100

source=114-0020US_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057424 FRAME: 0112

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR A UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

DECLARATION:

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

the attached application, entitled "*Pulsed Neutron Logging for Petrolithium*," filed <u>August 19, 2021</u> with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and accorded U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/406,379,

was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified patent application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified patent application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the claims in the above-identified patent application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT:

I, for valuable consideration received, do hereby assign to *Weatherford Technology Holdings*, *LLC* ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas 77056, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in:

all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, and improvements thereof, including all inventions and improvements which have been or might be disclosed or claimed in a divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, provisional, non-provisional, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based off of or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application;

the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application; and

the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of any patents obtained for the inventions and improvements.

I further:

covenant that I have the full right and authority to assign the rights assigned herein;

1

PATENT REEL: 057424 FRAME: 0113 warrant that I have made no other assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights assigned herein, except to the extent that I have already assigned such rights to the Assignee, in which case this present assignment should merely be understood as confirmatory of my assignment to the Assignee:

authorize and request that any United States or foreign patents based on the rights assigned berein be issued to the Assignee:

agree when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to: carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest little to the rights assigned berein to the Assignee; and penerally to do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing againmining and enforcing patent protection of the rights assigned berein; and

agree that this assignment shall be binding on my being assigns, representatives and successors, and shall extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of Assignee.

Inverters and Assignors:

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF: FOR PRINT

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gregory Schmid, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the O day of Novolog . 2021.

Piotery Public, State of Texas omm. Expires 02-11-2023

[SEAL]

ublic in and for the State of

My commission expires: QQ-11-3093

2,	Richard Pemper	<u>8-5e1-2021</u> Date
	STATE OF: NTY OF:	
	n to me to be the person whose name is subserved to me that he executed the same for the same fo	
	Given under my hand and seal of office, this LYNDSEY LOAN LE LYNDSEY LOAN LE Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 11-21-2022 Notary ID 131804458	the 8th day of September, 2021. Notary Public in and for the State of
	[SEAL]	My commission expires: ///2//2022
3.	Natasa Mekic	Date
	STATE OF:	
knowr acknor expres	Before me, the undersigned authority, on thing to me to be the person whose name is subscrived to me that he executed the same for issed.	ibed to the foregoing instrument, and
	Given under my hand and seal of office, this	theday of, 2021.
		Notary Public in and for the State of
	rom a non	My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 057424 FRAME: 0115

[SEAL]

2.	
Richard Pemper	Date
THE STATE OF:	
Before me, the undersigned authority, a known to me to be the person whose name is sacknowledged to me that he executed the same expressed.	on this day personally appeared Richard Pemper, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and e for the purposes and consideration therein
Given under my hand and seal of office	e, this the day of, 2021.
	Notary Public in and for the State of
[SEAL]	My commission expires:
3. My Oucito	
THE STATE OF: TEXAS COUNTY OF: WONTEDWAY	
Before me, the undersigned authority, o known to me to be the person whose name is su acknowledged to me that he executed the same expressed.	on this day personally appeared Natasa Mekic, abscribed to the foregoing instrument, and for the purposes and consideration therein
Given under my hand and seal of office	, this the gray of September, 2021.
	Notary Public in and for the State of
[SEAE]	My commission expires: $11/24/2022$
88888888888888888888888888888888888888	3

PATENT REEL: 057424 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 09/09/2021